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2009 INTERNATIONAL SOUTHERN 100
ROAD RACES

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET COMPANY

15 July 2009
[3] Radcliffes Butchers 600cc

Race (6 Laps)

Billown Circuit 4.250 Miles

15/07/2009 20:00.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(7) Ryan Farquhar
1 20:09:21.235
2 2:22.930 +0.977 20:11:44.165
3 2:22.687 +0.734 20:14:06.852
4 2:22.164 +0.211 20:16:29.016
5 2:22.443 +0.490 20:18:51.459
6 2:21.953 - 20:21:13.412
(3) Michael Dunlop
1 20:09:23.772
2 2:22.690 +1.630 20:11:46.462
3 2:23.062 +2.002 20:14:09.524
4 2:21.582 +0.522 20:16:31.106
5 2:21.060 - 20:18:52.166
6 2:21.293 +0.233 20:21:13.459
(1) lan Lougher
1 20:09:21.537
2 2:22.685 +0.601 20:11:44.222
3 2:22.806 +0.722 20:14:07.028
4 2:22.084 - 20:16:29.112
5 2:22.583 +0.499 20:18:51.695
6 2:23.276 +1.192 20:21:14.971
(4) Conor Cummins
1 20:09:25.956
2 2:24.253 +0.629 20:11:50.209
3 2:23.624 - 20:14:13.833
4 2:24.198 +0.574 20:16:38.031
5 2:24.713 +1.089 20:19:02.744
6 2:24.527 +0.903 20:21:27.271
(9) Roy Richardson
1 20:09:24.296
2 2:25.608 +1.135 20:11:49.904
3 2:25.563 +1.090 20:14:15.467
4 2:25.129 +0.656 20:16:40.596
5 2:24.473 - 20:19:05.069
6 2:24.897 +0.424 20:21:29.966
(11) Mark Buckley
1 20:09:27.062
2 2:26.231 +0.625 20:11:53.293
3 2:25.779 +0.173 20:14:19.072
4 2:25.606 - 20:16:44.678
5 2:26.555 +0.949 20:19:11.233
6 2:27.888 +2.282 20:21:39.121
(71) Davy Morgan
1 20:09:30.979
2 2:29.226 +2.378 20:12:00.205
3 2:29.225 +2.377 20:14:29.430
4 2:26.884 +0.036 20:16:56.314
5 2:27.939 +1.091 20:19:24.253
6 2:26.848 - 20:21:51.101
(5) Chris Palmer
1 20:09:27.976
2 2:28.236 +0.657 20:11:56.212
3 2:28.908 +1.329 20:14:25.120
4 2:27.579 - 20:16:52.699
5 2:27.624 +0.045 20:19:20.323
6 2:30.957 +3.378 20:21:51.280

(20) Stephen Oates

Lap

o g~ W

(29) Dave Madsen-Mygdal

Lap Tm
2:33.581
2:33.266
2:36.821
2:35.210

Diff Time of Day
+1.407 20:14:41.459
+1.092 20:17:14.725
+4.647 20:19:51.546
+3.036 20:22:26.756

1

20:09:41.409

2 2:36.224 +5.086 20:12:17.633
3 2:32.916 +1.778 20:14:50.549
4 2:31.893 +0.755 20:17:22.442
5 2:34.619 +3.481 20:19:57.061
6 2:31.138 \ - 20:22:28.199
(63) Alistair Haworth
1 20:09:38.903
2 2:34.587 +1.233 20:12:13.490
3 2:33.397 +0.043 20:14:46.887
4 2:33.354 \ - 20:17:20.241
5 2:36.691 +3.337 20:19:56.932
6 2:34.399 +1.045 20:22:31.331
(38) Andy Cowin
1 20:09:40.570
2 2:35.595 +3.349 20:12:16.165
3 2:36.220 +3.974 20:14:52.385
4 2:34.126 +1.880 20:17:26.511
5 2:34.875 +2.629 20:20:01.386
6 2:32.246 - 20:22:33.632
(35) Dennis Booth
1 20:09:41.235
2 2:36.560 +3.560 20:12:17.795
3 2:34.821 +1.821 20:14:52.616
4 2:34.071 +1.071 20:17:26.687
5 2:34.691 +1.691 20:20:01.378
6 2:33.000 - 20:22:34.378
(83) Stephen Mcllvenna
1 20:09:41.911
2 2:36.310 +3.661 20:12:18.221
3 2:35.961 +3.312 20:14:54.182
4 2:33.557 +0.908 20:17:27.739
5 2:34.302 +1.653 20:20:02.041
6 2:32.649 \ - 20:22:34.690
(85) *Sean Murphy
1 20:09:40.002

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
1 20:09:28.637
2 2:29.138 +0.570 20:11:57.775
3 2:29.103 +0.535 20:14:26.878
4 2:28.568 - 20:16:55.446
5 2:28.736 +0.168 20:19:24.182
6 2:30.286 +1.718 20:21:54.468
(74) Scott Wilson
1 20:09:29.972
2 2:30.037 +1.527 20:12:00.009
3 2:29.751 +1.241 20:14:29.760
4 2:28.510 - 20:16:58.270
5 2:29.906 +1.396 20:19:28.176
6 2:30.354 +1.844 20:21:58.530
(27) *Ryan Kneen
1 20:09:35.172
2 2:29.980 +2.047 20:12:05.152
3 2:29.553 +1.620 20:14:34.705
4 2:29.501 +1.568 20:17:04.206
5 2:28.585 +0.652 20:19:32.791
6 2:27.933 - 20:22:00.724
(70) Victor Gimore
1 20:09:33.159
2 2:30.178 +1.362 20:12:03.337
3 2:28.816 | - 20:14:32.153
4 2:30.387 +1.571 20:17:02.540
5 2:29.262 +0.446 20:19:31.802
6 2:29.424 +0.608 20:22:01.226
(14) Adrian McFarland
1 20:09:36.180
2 2:32.312 +3.782 20:12:08.492
3 2:29.859 +1.329 20:14:38.351
4 2:28.595 +0.065 20:17:06.946
5 2:28.530 \ - 20:19:35.476
6 2:28.566 +0.036 20:22:04.042
(40) *Roger Maher
1 20:09:33.860
2 2:30.371 +0.237 20:12:04.231
3 2:30.171 +0.037 20:14:34.402
4 2:30.198 +0.064 20:17:04.600
5 2:30.396 +0.262 20:19:34.996
6 2:30.134 - 20:22:05.130
(25) Paul Cranston
1 20:09:34.285
2 2:31.403 +1.012 20:12:05.688
3 2:30.585 +0.194 20:14:36.273
4 2:31.432 +1.041 20:17:07.705
5 2:30.507 +0.116 20:19:38.212
6 2:30.391 - 20:22:08.603
(30) Simon Fulton
1 20:09:37.179
2 2:33.209 +1.690 20:12:10.388
3 2:32.775 +1.256 20:14:43.163
4 2:31.945 +0.426 20:17:15.108
5 2:34.971 +3.452 20:19:50.079
6 2:31.519 - 20:22:21.598
(24) Derek Brien
1 20:09:35.704
2 2:32.174 | - 20:12:07.878

2 2:37.406 +1.327 20:12:17.408
3 2:38.384 +2.305 20:14:55.792
4 2:37.954 +1.875 20:17:33.746
5 2:38.474 +2.395 20:20:12.220
6 2:36.079 | - 20:22:48.299
(44) *Dave Primrose-Smith
1 20:09:42.957
2 2:36.535 +0.675 20:12:19.492
3 2:37.113 +1.253 20:14:56.605
4 2:37.840 +1.980 20:17:34.445
5 2:38.455 +2.595 20:20:12.900
6 2:35.860 \ - 20:22:48.760
(43) *Dave Taylor
1 - 20:09:47.925

2
3
4

2:42.837
2:39.537
2:39.251

+5.752 20:12:30.762
+2.452 20:15:10.299
+2.166 20:17:49.550
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B 2 2009 INTERNATIONAL SOUTHERN 100
ROAD RACES

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET COMPANY

15 July 2009 Billown Circuit 4.250 Miles
[3] Radcliffes Butchers 600cc 15/07/2009 20:00.
Race (6 Laps)
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
5 2:40.456 +3.371 20:20:30.006
6 2:37.085 - 20:23:07.091

(81) Peter Simpson

1 - 20:09:49.080
2 2:39.930 +0.930 20:12:29.010
3 2:39.130 +0.130 20:15:08.140
4 2:40.516 +1.516 20:17:48.656
5 2:40.605 +1.605 20:20:29.261
6 2:39.000 - 20:23:08.261

(73) *Andrew Brown

1 - 20:09:44.084
2 2:40.261 +0.282 20:12:24.345
3 2:40.552 +0.573 20:15:04.897
4 2:42.129 +2.150 20:17:47.026
5 2:43.122 +3.143 20:20:30.148
6 2:39.979 - 20:23:10.127

(53) Ross Johnson

1 - 20:09:49.417
2 2:43.646 +3.391 20:12:33.063
3 2:42.386 +2.131 20:15:15.449
4 2:42.319 +2.064 20:17:57.768
5 2:41.227 +0.972 20:20:38.995
6 2:40.255 - 20:23:19.250

(41) Carolynn Sells

1 - 20:09:48.639
2 2:46.666 +5.878 20:12:35.305
3 2:42.584 +1.796 20:15:17.889
4 2:40.788 - 20:17:58.677
5 2:41.521 +0.733 20:20:40.198
6 2:41.557 +0.769 20:23:21.755

(2) Guy Martin

1 - 20:09:22.606
2 2:23.291 +0.254 20:11:45.897
3 2:23.693 +0.656 20:14:09.590
4 2:23.037 - 20:16:32.627

(19) Mick Goodings

7 20:09:49.897
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